Power supply device model 1003
Product description
These stabilised power supply units are used for access control, escape route systems and electric
strike systems where a low-noise locking component is required.
Note
Two different power supply units and a casing are available for surface or flush mounting.
Flush-mounted
Accessories/Individual parts
Power supply unitsFor 1003UPxx; dimensions: 80 x 41 x 125 mm (Order number: 7460---------00)
Technical data
Output voltage 12 V DC, stabilised
Input voltage 230 V AC +/- 15%
Rated current consumption 1 A
Mounting method Flush-mounted switch box
Overload protection Electronical
Protection rating II/Insulation protection
Operating temperature range -20 °C to +40 °C
Length 54,5 mm
Height 50,8 mm
Color Black
Class of protection IP 20
Material housing plastic
Width 32 mm
Article number 1003UP-12-1--10
EAN 4042203642829
1       Product Information
1 Page of 1
timestamp: 08.11.2021
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
ASSA ABLOY Sicherheitstechnik GmbH
Bildstockstraße 20 72458 Albstadt albstadt@assaabloy.com
Tel. + 497431 123-0 Fax + 497431 123-240 www.assaabloyopeningsolutions.de
MEDIATOR® linear electric door strike
Product sheet